5
Leica KL 2500 LCD
Twice the amount of light - ideal for special applications
Z125 + KL 2500 LCD + incident fluorescent + filter
de housing
osophila (blue excitation)
ncrete (blue excitation)
The Leica KL 2500 LCD is the absolute top of the line cold light

Leica KL 2500 LCD
Your Sales Contact:
Type designation KL 1500 LCD KL 2500 LCD
General Data
Dimensions (W x D x H) (mm) approx. 200 x 265 x 170 approx. 200 x 265 x 170
Weight (kg) approx. 4.8 approx. 6.0
Cooling Low-noise fan Low-noise fan
Electrical Data
Operating voltage
120 Volt version 100 V ~ 50/60 Hz 100 V ~ 50/60 Hz
120 V ~ 60 Hz 120 V ~ 60 Hz
230 Volt version 220 V … 240 V ~ 50/60 Hz 220 … 240 V ~50/60 Hz
Protection Class II Class II
Lamp type Halogen reflector lamp Halogen reflector lamp
Lamp voltage rating (V) 15 24
Lamp power rating (W) 150 250
Average lamp service life
Level 4 (h) 1500 1500
Level 5 (h) 150 150
Illumination Data
Max. Luminous flux* (lm) 600 1300
Light control electrical and mechanical electrical and mechanical
Active light guide diam. (mm) max. 9 max. 15
Certification Marks
120 Volt version
230 Volt version VDE, EMV VDE, EMV
The 230 V version is marked with the     . *) at the lightguide output
Leica Microsystems AG
Geschäftseinheit SM
CH-9435 Heerbrugg (Schweiz)
Phone +41 71 727 31 31
Fax +41 71 727 46 76
Leica KL 1500 LCD
KL 2500 LCD
Cold light - the better light
for your application
2
Leica KL 1500 LCD
In-depth expertise in stereomicroscopy and macroscopy
CD-Display
ectronic and mechanical
mmer
amp compartment
GZ6 + KL 1500 LCD + bifurcated goose neck
MZ75 + KL 1500 LCD + transmitted-light stand HL
Cold light sources are devices used for the intensive illumination
of objects with infrared-free “cold light” – all heat radiation is